STEARNS PACKAGING CORPORATION
STEARNS Mailing address: P.0. Box 14495 « Madison, Wisconsin 53708
Shipping address: 4200 Sycamore Avenue ¢ Madison, Wisconsin 53714

GL56 Tiny House PRO Multi-Surface Cleaner
5407256

Chemical name

Water

Sodium xylenesulphonate (SXS)
Tetrasodium ethylenediamine tetraacetate
Alkyl (C10-16) benzenesulfonic acid

C9-11, alcohols, ethoxylated

Sulfuric Acid, Mono-C10-16-alkyl Esters,
Ammonium Salts

Terpene hydrocarbons
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), undecyl-w-hydroxy
Limonene

Sodium sulfate

Sodium hydroxide

Hexahydro-1,3,5-tris (2-hydroxyethyl)-s-triazine
Trisodium nitrilotriacetate

Ammonium Sulfate

Alcohols, C10-16

Eugenol

Benzene, C10-16-alkyl Derivs.

Sulfuric acid

Sulphur Dioxide

Mixture, containing 5-Chloro-2-methyl-2H-
isothiazol-3-one and 2-Methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one
(3:1)

Sodium hydroxyacetate

Ammonium Chloride

Citral

Citronellol

Linalool

Geraniol

Hexyl cinnamal

Alpha Pinene

Aldehyde C8

Food Yellow 4

Designated Links:

15 US NTP Carcinogens

20 CA Non-Cancer Hazards
23 EU Fragrance Allergens

Safety Data Sheet:

CAS No.
7732-18-5
1300-72-7
64-02-8
68584-22-5
68439-46-3

68081-96-9
5989-27-5
34398-01-1
5989-27-5
7757-82-6
1310-73-2
4719-04-4
5064-31-3
7783-20-2
67762-41-8
97-53-0
68648-87-3
7664-93-9

7446-09-5

55965-84-9

2836-32-0
12125-02-9
5392-40-5
106-22-9
78-70-6
106-24-1
101-86-0
80-56-8
124-13-0
1934-21-0

Purpose

hydrotrope
chelant
surfactant

surfactant

surfactant
solvent
surfactant
fragrance
builder

pH adjuster
preservative
chelant
builder
surfactant
fragrance
surfactant
pH adjuster
nonfunctional
constituent

preservative

chelant
surfactant
fragrance
fragrance
fragrance
fragrance
fragrance
fragrance
fragrance
colorant

List Numbers

23

23

15, 20

20

23
23
23
23
23

15, 20

https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/premeasured/TINY HOUSE PRO MULTI SURFACE CLEANER GL56

SDS.pdf


https://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/whatwestudy/assessments/cancer
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://health.ec.europa.eu/system/files/2016-11/cosmetic_1223_2009_regulation_en_0.pdf
https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/premeasured/TINY_HOUSE_PRO_MULTI_SURFACE_CLEANER_GL56_SDS.pdf
https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/premeasured/TINY_HOUSE_PRO_MULTI_SURFACE_CLEANER_GL56_SDS.pdf

